2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Building Inspection Underwriters of PA, Inc.

RESIDENTIAL PLAN REVIEW FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION

Flat fee of $150.00; No charge for alterations/renovations

4.

COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE BASED ON TOTAL BUILDING

CONSTRUCTION VALUE

Up to the first $3,000,000.00 dollars is calculated at: 0.0013 of the total estimated

construction value ($250.00 minimum).

Over $3,000,000.00 and up to $6,000,000.00 is calculated by adding: $3,900.00 from
item 1 above plus 0.0005 of the estimated value between $3,000,001.00 and
$6,000,000.00.

Over $6,000,000.00 is calculated by adding: item 1 & 2 above $5,400.00 plus 0.0004 of

the remaining valuation over $6,000,000.00.
Solar farm plan reviews shall be in accordance with #1 with a maximum fee of $500.

Below is a sample on how to apply the above plan review fee scheduie:

Total construction value of the building: $10,000,000.00
Plan review fee is as follows:

Step 1. First $3,000,000.00 is: 0.0013 x $3,000,000.00 = $3,900.00
Step 2. Over $3,000,000.00 up to $6,000,000.00 = $1,500.00
(50.0005 x $3,000,000.00 + $3,900.00) +$3,900.00
$5,400.00

Step 3. Over $6,000,000.00 = $1,600.00
(0.0004 x total remaining costs, plus $5,400.00 +55,400.00

Total costs for building plan review: $7,000.00



FEE SCHEDULE
January 1, 2025 thru December 31, 2025

Type of Service Unit Cost DCED Fee
Residential:

New Home Construction/Addition $0.32 sq. ft. of GFA* $ 4.50
(including sunrooms) (minimum charge)  $350.00
Alterations/Renovations/Small Work $75.00/ Req’d Inspection $ 4.50
Manufactured Housing (Without Basement) $350.00 $4.50
Manufactured Housing (With Basement)  $500.00 $4.50
Demolition $100.00 $ 4.50
Accessory Structures: $0.23 sg. ft. of GFA* $4.50
(minimum charge) $ 75.00 $4.50
Decks, Porches 1.5% of cost $4.50
{minimum charge) $150.00 $4.50
Pools — Above Ground Residential $150.00 $ 4.50
Pools — In Ground Residential (includes 1.0% of cost $4.50
ferice and door alarm) min-$225.00; max-$550.00
Residential Solar Panels 1.5% of cost min-$200.00 $4.50

min-$200.00; max-$1,000.00

Residential Day Care Centers $250.00 $4.50
Signs $50.00 +$2.00 sq.ft face of sign $ 4.50
Electric Service Reconnection $90.00

Re-inspection Fee:

No charges unless applicant fails to show for requested inspection. Subsequent visits to be
billed at an hourly rate of $75/hour (1 hour minimumy)

*GFA - Gross floor area defined as the total square footage of all floors within the perimeter of
the outside walls, including basements, cellars, garages, roofed patios, breezeways, covered
walkways and attics with floor to ceiling height of 6°6” or more.



Commercial:

New Commercial/Additions $0.42 sq. ft. of GFA* $4.50
(minimum charge) $350.00 $4.50
Alterations/Renovations 1.5% of cost $4.50
(minimum charge) $250.00 $4.50
Cell Towers 1.5% of cost $4.50
(minimum charge) $250.00

Commercial Solar Panels 1.0% of cost $4.50
(minimum charge) $500.00

(maximum charge) $7,500.00

Pools — In Ground Commercial 1.0% of cost $4.50
(includes fence and door alarm) min-$225.00; max-$550.00

Sign Permits $50.00 Plus $2.00/sq. ft face of sign  $ 4.50
Demolition $250.00 $4.50
Electric Service Reconnection $250.00

Re-inspection Fee:

No charges unless applicant fails to show for requested inspection. Subsequent visits to be
billed at an hourly rate of $75/hour (1 hour minimum)

*GFA — Gross floor area defined as the total square footage of all floors within the perimeter of
the outside walls, including basements, cellars, garages, roofed patios, breezeways, covered
walkways and attics with floor to ceiling height of 6’6" or more.

Required Inspections:
v’ Footing
v’ Foundation
Electrical, Plumbing, Framing, Mechanical Roughs
Energy (Insulation)
Drywall
Electrical, Plumbing, Mechanical, Building Finals
Other Inspections:
Electrical Service, Slab
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Timeframes:
» Inspections completed within 24-48 hours
» Residential:  3-7 Days
» Commercial: 15-30 Days




